Johnson v. Sarraf et al Doc. 19

1 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Julia N. Sarnoff (SBN 288531) 2 jsarnoff@seyfarth.com 975 F St. N.W. GRANTED 3 Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 463-2400 4 Facsimile: (202) 828-5393 Judge Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 5 Attorneys for Defendants ESKANDER SARRAF, BRIGITTE W. SARRAF, 6 and VIVE SOL, INC. 7/24/2018 7 8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 9 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 10 11 Scott Johnson, Case No. 4:18-cv-02977-YGR 12 Plaintiff, SECOND STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT 13 v. Complaint Filed: May 21, 2018 14 Eskander Sarraf, in individual and representative capacity as trustee of the Complaint Served: May 30, 2018 (Vive Sol, Inc.); 15 May 31, 2018 (Eskander Sarraf and Brigitte W. Eskander Sarraf and Brigitte W. Sarraf Revocable Living Trust; Sarraf) 16 Brigitte W. Sarraf, in individual and representative capacity as trustee of the Current Response Date: July 20, 2018 17 Eskander Sarraf and Brigitte W. Sarraf Revocable Living Trust; Vive Sol, Inc., a New Response Date: August 3, 2018 18 California Corporation; and Does 1-10, 19 Defendants. 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28